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Xo. 79, S.] 	 [Published April 15, 1933. 

CHAPTER 67. 

AN ACT to repeal section 29.206 of the statutes, relating to a spe-
cial fishing season in Waushara county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
Secrtorr 1. Section 29.206 of the statutes is repealed. 
SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-

cation. 
Approved April 13, 1933. 

No.80, S.] 	 [Published April 15, 1933. 

CHAPTER 68. 

AX ACT to amend section 75.21 of the statutes, relating to limi-
tation on special assessment certificates. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 75.21 of the statutes is amended to read : 

7521 From and after six years from the date of any street com-
missioner's certificate or comptroller's certificate or other special 
tax certificate issued or to be issued by the proper officer or officers 
of any city or village in this state, and denoting a charge against 
any lot or parcel of land in such city or village for a special tax or 
assessment thereon, no action, either at law or in equity, shall be 
maintained on such certificate, but certificates of sale of lands for 
o n payment of such special taxes or assessments shall not be lint-

sted by this section but the limitations provided by section 75.20 
shall be applicable thereto. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved April 13, 1933. 

No. 112, Si 	 [Published April 15, 1933. 

CHAPTER 69. 

AN ACT to amend subsection (15) of section 272.18 of the stat-
utes, relating to exemption of wages. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
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SECTION 1. Subsection (15) of section 272.18 of the statutes 
is amended to read: (272.18) (15) Sixty per cent of the earn-
ings of any person having a family dependent upon him for sup-
port at the time of the commencement of proceedings for the col-
lection of debt, including the earnings of any minor child or chil-
dren whose earnings contribute to the support of such family, but 
not * * * less than sixty nor more than one hundred dollars 
for the month preceding the issue of any writ or attachment, exe-
cution, garnishment or the institution of proceedings supplemen-
tary to execution, and not less than one hundred eighty nor more 
than three hundred dollars for the preceding three months. An ad-
ditional amount of ten dollars for such preceding month and thirty 
dollars for such preceding three months shall be allowed for each 
child under sixteen years of age dependent upon him for support. 
In computing the foregoing exemptions, the earnings for any 
month shall be considered reduced by the amount of any sum re-
covered during that month in any action mentioned in this subsec-
tion. The debtor shall not be entitled to the exemption under this 
subsection, unless it shall be shown that he is actually and reason-
ably contributing according to his means and circumstances to the 
support of said family. The garnishee shall recover costs when 
the property to be reached is exempt from execution against the 
principal debtor at the time of serving the process on the garnishee. 
All crops, live stock, dairy products and all other products grown 
or produced by a Person to whkh his personal effort or that of his 
minor children has contributed, and all proceeds from the sale of 
such crops, live stock, dairy products, and other products shall be 
deemed earnings within the meaning of this subsection, but such 
definition of earnings shall not limit any other exemption pro-
vided by this section. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved April 13, 1933. 

No. 196, S.] 	 [Published April 15, 1933. 

CHAPTER 70. 

AN ACT to amend section 29.191 of the statutes, relating to spe- 
cial open season on the Wolf river in Shawano county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 


